
 

CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during March 2019: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount (Excluding 
VAT and Custom duties) 

Contract period Scope of contract 

Consultants Services : 

ICS-LR-03 Allal Ezzamiti 

Contract amount :  
2 866 896 MAD : 
Base period : 875 996 MAD 
3 options periods : 
1 990 900 MAD 

Signed on  1 March 2019 
Duration : 39 months 
Base period : 12 months 
Option periods 1 and 2 : 
12 months each 
Option period 3 : 3 
months 

Technical assistance for the Rural 
Land Direction  

ICS-ES-31 
Hana Lakhdar 
Ghazal 

Contract amount: 3 554 500 
MAD: 
Base period:  
1 017 500 MAD; 
Option periods 1 and 2:  
1 017 500 MAD each; 
Option period 3: 370 000 
MAD; 
Contingency for the travel 
expenses: 132 000 MAD 

Signed on 13 March 2019 
Duration: 40 months: 
Base period: 12 months; 
Option periods 1 and 2: 12 
months each; 
Option period 3: 4 months 

Provide support to the 
management and monitoring of 
the Secondary Education Activity 

QBS-IDIQ-EW-10 
Lot 1  

SOGEC SARL IDIQ CONTRACT  
Signed on 25 March 2019 
Contract duration: until 30 
June 2022 

Design and Supervision for 
Infrastructure financed by 
Charaka fund.   
Lot 1: Technical design and 
supervision of construction 
works 

QBS-IDIQ-EW-10 
Lot 1 

OMNIUM 
TECHNOLOGIQUE 

IDIQ CONTRACT  
Signed on 25 March 2019 
Contract duration: until 30 
June 2022 

Design and Supervision for 
Infrastructure financed by 
Charaka fund.   
Lot 1: Technical design and 
supervision of construction 
works 

QBS-IDIQ-EW-10 
Lot 1 

Groupement TPF 
Pyramide Ingénierie 
-EMI Ingénierie 

IDIQ CONTRACT  
Signed on 25 March 2019 
Contract duration: until 30 
June 2022 

Design and Supervision for 
Infrastructure financed by 
Charaka fund.   



Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount (Excluding 
VAT and Custom duties) 

Contract period Scope of contract 

Lot 1: Technical design and 
supervision of construction 
works 

QBS-IDIQ-EW-10 
Lot 2 

Groupement Jacobs 
Engineering SA – 
Team Maroc 
Groupe Jacobs 
Engineering SA 

IDIQ CONTRACT  
Signed on 27 March 2019 
Contract duration: until 30 
June 2022 

Design and Supervision for 
Infrastructure financed by 
Charaka fund.   
Lot 2:  Design for Performance 
Environmental and Social and 
Inclusion and Social Gender 
Aspects  

QBS-IDIQ-EW-10 
Lot 2 

CHANAKYA 
CORPORATION 

IDIQ CONTRACT  
Signed on 28 March 2019 
Contract duration: until 30 
June 2022 

Design and Supervision for 
Infrastructure financed by 
Charaka fund.   
Lot 2:  Design for Performance 
Environmental and Social and 
Inclusion and Social Gender 
Aspects 

Goods, Works, Non Consultants Services: 

PP-22-C (Blanket 
Purchase Order) 

Modern Print 
Maximum contract amount: 

1 850 000 MAD 

Signed on 6 March 2019 
Contract duration: Until 30 
June 2022 
 

Blanket Purchase Order: Design 
and printing of tools and 
communication supports 

SH-PP-22-B 
(Blanket Purchase 
Order) 

GROUPEMENT 
PERLE CONSEIL et 
SAPHIR 
PRODUCTION 

Maximum contract amount: 
1 850 000 MAD 

Signed on 13 March 2019 
Contract duration: Until 30 
June 2022 
 

Blanket Purchase Order: 
Implementation support of the 
Agence MCA-Morocco 
communication strategy in 
audiovisual communication and 
public relations  

SH-PP-54 
Wise 
Communication 

177 742 MAD 
Signed on 25 March 2019 
Delivery: 6 weeks 
Warranty: 3 years 

Laptops 

 


